
 

 GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 30 OCTOBER 2020    No. 3130  29

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Request for procurement of Gynea Couches for ECDoH facilities for a 
period of 36 months.

Eastern Cape: De-
partment of Health: 
Health Technology

SCMU3- 20/ 21- 
0195- HO

2020-12-04 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: To be held on 13 November 2020, at 11:00. The briefing 
session will be held at Clinical Engineering Lecture Room in Frere 
Hospital, East London.

Bids obtainable from: Supply Chain Management Unit, Department of 
Health, Ground Floor, Global Life Building, Phalo Avenue, Bhisho on 
payment of a non-refundable fee of R100( One Hundred Rands) per 
document.  The deposit must be paid to the Department’s Cashiers, 
2nd  Floor; Indwe House , Bhisho before collecting the document. Bid 
documents will be available from 30 October 2020 from 08:00 to 16:30 on 
Mondays to Thursdays and from 08:00 to 16:00 on Fridays. 

Documents will also be available at no cost in the departmental website : 
www.echealth.gov.za, Payment Details: ORDER

Post or Deliver Bids to: Department of Health Tender Box, Ground floor, 
Global Life Building, Phalo Avenue, Bhisho not later than 11:00am on the 
closing date of  4 December 2020.. Deposit in the Tender Box
For technical information please contact: Mr M Magula. Tel: 0605579601 
Email: Mzuhleli.magula@echealth.gov.za. Hours: 08H00-16H30.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Mr M Magula, 
Tel: 0605579601, Email: Mzuhleli.magula@echealth.gov.za, Hours: 
08H00-16H30.

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY, COMMISSION AND INSTALLATION OF 
DIGITAL THEATRES, SWITCHES AND CAPTURING DEVICES PER 
THEATRE (SPEC NO. AC11935) FOR DR PIXLEY KA SEME MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL: ONCE OFF

KwaZulu-Natal: De-
partment of Health: 
Central Supply 
Chain Management

ZNB 9837/ 2020- H 2020-11-20 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: To be held on 11 November 2020, at 10:00. 
COMPULSORY SITE INSPECTION MEETING.

Site Meeting(s): Dr PIXLEY KA ISAKA SEME MEMORIAL HOSPITAL; 
310 Bhejane St, KwaMashu Highway Open Space, KwaMashu, 4360.

Bids obtainable from: 310 Jabu Ndlovu Street, Old Boys School Building, 
Pietermaritzburg, alternatively, the document may be downloaded at www.
etenders.gov.za at no cost., Cost of Documents: R 450.00, Payment 
Details: If the document is to be collected, payment for the document must 
be made at the cashier’s office at Natalia Building ,                             330 
Langalibalele Street, Pietermaritzburg, Notes: Document will be available 
from no later than 03/11/2020.

Post or Deliver Bids to: Head of Department of Health 
Central Supply Chain Management Directorate
Private Bag X 9051, Pietermaritzburg 3200. Document to be posted or 
hand delivered at 310 Jabu Ndlovu Street, Old Boys School Building, 
Pietermaritzburg.
For technical information please contact: Mr N Singh. Tel: 031-240 2546 
Email: Nishan.singh@kznhealth.gov.za. Hours: 08:00 to 15:00(Monday  to  
Friday).

For completion of bid documents please contact: Mrs R Deonundhan, 
Tel: 033 815 8361, Email: Tenders@kznhealth.gov.za, Hours: 08:00 to 
15:00(Monday  to  Friday).

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF BLOOD ANALYSES FOR VARIOUS 
INSTITUTIONS: 3 YEAR CONTRACT

KwaZulu-Natal: De-
partment of Health: 
Central Supply 
Chain Management

ZNB 6602/ 2020- H 2020-11-23 at 
11:00

Bids obtainable from: 310 Jabu Ndlovu Street, Old Boys Model School, 
Pietermaritzburg, alternatively, the document may be downloaded at 
www.etenders.gov.za at no cost., Cost of Documents: R380.00, Payment 
Details: If the document is to be collected, payment for the document must 
be made at the Cashier’s office at Natalia Building , 330 Langalibalele 
Street, Pietermaritzburg, Notes: Document will be available by no later 
than the 02 November 2020.

Post or Deliver Bids to: Head of Department of Health, Central Supply 
Chain Management Directorate, Private Bag X 9051, Pietermaritzburg 
3200. Document to be hand delivered at 310 Jabu Ndlovu Street, Old 
Boys Model School, Pietermaritzburg
For technical information please contact: Mr M Kotelo. Tel: 033 940 2552 
Email: mpho.kotelo@kznhealth.gov.za. Hours: 08:00 to 15:00 (Monday  to  
Friday).

For completion of bid documents please contact: Mrs R Deonundhan, 
Tel: 033 815 8361, Email: Tenders@kznhealth.gov.za, Hours: 08:00 to 
15:00(Monday  to  Friday).


